
2026 Spickler Ranch South Bull Sale - May 4th, 2026 

Tag Born Reg No. Sire Name Dam Dam's Sire BW 205 WT WR CED BW WW YE M Marb RE $M $C

520 02/20/25 21398289 S Armstrong 3112 Square B True North 8052 76 745 106 8 0.3 81 142 39 0.15 1.11 83 254
530 02/22/25 21398290 S Armstrong 3223 KG Justified 3023 83 802 114 3 2.7 93 152 33 0.93 0.76 90 333
539 02/23/25 21398291 S Armstrong 312 KG Justified 3023 68 737 105 5 -0.1 83 138 26 0.69 0.85 105 327
540 02/23/25 21398292 S Armstrong 361 KG Justified 3023 73 746 106 14 -3.1 64 114 37 0.76 0.53 109 306
542 02/23/25 21398293 S Armstrong 3194 Schmidt Growth Fund 2015 81 760 108 -5 3.9 99 168 23 0.48 1.04 83 331
550 02/16/25 21398294 S Armstrong 1004 S Summit 956 85 748 ET 5 0.7 74 122 28 0.46 0.46 118 297
552 02/19/25 21398295 S Armstrong 1004 S Summit 956 91 790 ET 5 2.0 87 136 30 0.67 0.97 129 349
576 03/02/25 21398301 S Armstrong 3259 KG Justified 3023 81 717 102 1 2.3 92 144 32 0.63 0.59 109 309

5111 03/07/25 21398306 S Armstrong W77 S A V Net Worth 4200 82 727 ET 10 1.7 77 116 27 0.46 0.71 88 267
5131 03/08/25 21398310 S Armstrong 1342 S S Niagara Z29 77 733 104 11 -0.9 73 127 35 0.64 1.09 79 314
5155 03/09/25 21398316 S Armstrong 7172 S Whitlock 179 71 806 114 10 -0.7 86 150 33 0.76 0.67 102 339
5157 03/09/25 21398318 S Armstrong 5087 S Summit 956 86 768 109 7 0.6 76 128 30 0.61 0.56 107 303
5164 03/10/25 21398319 S Armstrong 912 S A V Resource 1441 92 720 102 8 1.3 83 125 24 0.39 0.73 105 293
5182 03/11/25 21398325 S Armstrong 136 Tehama Tahoe B767 88 754 107 5 2.0 90 153 29 0.47 0.79 96 294
5188 03/12/25 21398327 S Armstrong 120 Tehama Tahoe B767 92 697 99 -3 3.9 81 130 19 0.72 0.74 84 295
5193 03/12/25 21398330 S Armstrong 159 S Jump Start 923 73 723 103 13 -3.4 72 123 35 0.45 0.67 94 268
5194 03/12/25 21398331 S Armstrong 5479 Connealy Countdown 72 747 106 15 -0.9 87 141 25 0.62 0.68 95 312
5201 03/12/25 21420970 S Armstrong 0394 S Open Country 5245 74 723 103 4 0.3 91 152 27 0.58 0.83 101 328
5234 03/14/25 21398340 S Armstrong 2194 Coleman Triumph 9145 84 723 103 2 2.2 79 136 24 0.20 0.98 92 285
5236 03/14/25 21398341 S Armstrong 0165 S Cornerstone 607 97 723 103 3 1.2 73 122 32 0.48 0.99 107 296
5238 03/14/25 21398342 S Armstrong 230 Tehama Tahoe B767 100 862 122 -9 4.9 103 168 28 0.79 1.04 74 335
5276 03/18/25 21398348 S Armstrong 2225 Tehama Tahoe B767 90 665 94 0 2.9 80 136 34 0.37 1.14 96 304
5288 03/19/25 21398353 S Armstrong 308 KG Justified 3023 79 748 106 5 1.5 96 163 26 0.64 1.22 94 343
5301 03/22/25 21398357 S Armstrong 891 S A V Resource 1441 90 714 101 4 1.5 76 125 24 0.42 1.08 101 310



Tag Born Reg No. Sire Name Dam Dam's Sire BW 205 WT WR CED BW WW YE M Marb RE $M $C

5104 03/06/25 21398304 Leachman Heritage 109Z Young Dale Xclusive 25X 95 705 ET -1 1.0 61 121 31 0.07 0.62 58 205
5114 03/07/25 21398307 Leachman Heritage 8377 U-2 Coalition 206C 86 783 111 15 -1.9 70 129 35 0.54 0.29 98 254
5136 03/08/25 21398311 Leachman Heritage 7213 S Foundation 514 85 704 100 8 1.2 66 121 26 0.70 0.74 86 268
5141 03/08/25 21398313 Leachman Heritage 7206 S Foundation 514 80 690 98 9 -1.7 63 99 21 0.67 0.46 103 240
5142 03/08/25 21398314 Leachman Heritage 1206 SITZ Logo 12964 79 730 104 6 0.3 75 123 26 0.50 0.42 93 225
5166 03/10/25 21398320 Leachman Heritage 9155 S Foundation 7179 86 763 108 6 1.0 74 131 30 0.82 0.52 100 300
5170 03/10/25 21398321 Leachman Heritage 811 S Foundation 514 94 733 104 1 3.5 73 122 22 0.54 0.31 80 229
5175 03/10/25 21398323 Leachman Heritage 8202 S Foundation 514 92 725 103 0 3.5 73 134 23 0.97 0.59 60 264
5187 03/11/25 21398326 Leachman Heritage H52 Ellingson Homestead 6030 78 695 99 13 -1.3 69 123 31 0.65 0.78 93 281
5199 03/12/25 21398332 Leachman Heritage 9183 S Foundation 514 86 678 96 5 2.3 64 106 21 0.77 0.43 92 263
5211 03/13/25 21398334 Leachman Heritage 8172 U-2 Coalition 206C 86 686 97 3 2.3 70 111 28 0.94 0.64 100 295
5212 03/13/25 21398335 Leachman Heritage 0265 LD Capitalist 316 86 745 106 0 2.7 78 127 27 0.66 0.45 98 294
5220 03/13/25 21398336 Leachman Heritage 2014 MAR Innovation 251 62 699 99 8 -0.7 66 110 26 0.49 0.69 100 266
5224 03/14/25 21398337 Leachman Heritage 805 S Foundation 514 109 777 110 -6 4.8 90 157 29 0.59 0.05 80 253
5226 03/14/25 21398338 Leachman Heritage 182H LD Capitalist 316 98 744 106 5 2.3 67 115 22 0.69 0.46 86 259
5243 03/15/25 21398344 Leachman Heritage 263 MAR Innovation 251 76 756 107 1 2.5 71 123 23 0.56 0.55 81 238
5262 03/16/25 21398346 Leachman Heritage 196 Tehama Tahoe B767 90 746 106 6 2.1 75 129 28 0.61 0.69 84 257
5280 03/18/25 21420870 Leachman Heritage 298 SITZ Logo 12964 88 796 113 2 1.8 83 146 35 0.38 0.54 80 246
5286 03/19/25 21398352 Leachman Heritage 9164 U-2 Coalition 206C 88 721 102 1 4.2 84 144 27 0.37 0.62 81 252
5302 03/22/25 21398358 Leachman Heritage 9312 U-2 Coalition 206C 89 716 102 3 2.4 66 125 36 0.46 0.59 72 255
5304 03/23/25 21398360 Leachman Heritage 068 S Cornerstone 607 78 668 95 8 0.6 70 127 25 0.15 0.90 87 250
5313 03/25/25 21398363 Leachman Heritage 1226 U-2 Coalition 206C 73 688 98 11 -0.4 63 115 32 0.73 0.70 69 265
5331 03/26/25 21398368 Leachman Heritage 9207 S A V Resource 1441 89 799 113 0 3.2 83 133 25 0.50 0.77 95 260
5333 03/27/25 21398369 Leachman Heritage 534 HA Open Country 2047 98 803 114 -2 3.6 76 133 27 0.22 0.77 83 246
5344 03/29/25 21398370 Leachman Heritage 066 U-2 Coalition 206C 82 748 106 12 -0.5 73 130 24 0.66 0.44 101 253
5385 04/11/25 21398383 Leachman Heritage 077 Casino Bomber N33 70 691 98 11 -1.0 73 129 25 0.76 0.36 97 270
5405 04/20/25 21398390 Leachman Heritage 867 S Whitlock 179 95 673 95 -3 3.0 77 134 22 0.40 0.53 64 238



Tag Born Reg No. Sire Name Dam Dam's Sire BW 205 WT WR CED BW WW YE M Marb RE $M $C

575 03/01/25 21481108 Kraye Big Country 0179 109Z Young Dale Xclusive 25X 84 744 ET 8 0.6 80 139 34 0.44 0.86 47 221
585 03/03/25 21481109 Kraye Big Country 0179 1211 Tehama Tahoe B767 79 666 94 12 -1.7 72 135 37 0.72 0.36 98 303

5100 03/05/25 21481110 Kraye Big Country 0179 109Z Young Dale Xclusive 25X 90 765 ET 0 3.1 77 137 28 0.60 0.54 64 268
5105 03/06/25 21481111 Kraye Big Country 0179 109Z Young Dale Xclusive 25X 92 833 ET 4 1.7 83 155 40 0.19 0.75 61 256
5119 03/07/25 21481112 Kraye Big Country 0179 250 Tehama Tahoe B767 86 856 121 6 3.5 92 154 31 0.49 0.16 71 223
5134 03/08/25 21481113 Kraye Big Country 0179 1205 SITZ Logo 12964 79 766 109 13 -0.7 83 142 28 0.54 0.53 57 249
5160 03/09/25 21481114 Kraye Big Country 0179 22148 Coleman Bravo 6313 89 741 105 8 0.7 83 140 33 0.10 0.57 78 245
5163 03/09/25 21481115 Kraye Big Country 0179 2324 Tehama Tahoe B767 81 853 121 11 1.1 85 149 29 0.69 0.75 72 285
5209 03/13/25 21481116 Kraye Big Country 0179 850 U-2 Coalition 206C 90 745 106 10 1.5 78 139 48 0.67 0.71 80 293
5216 03/13/25 21481117 Kraye Big Country 0179 2123 SITZ Logo 12964 65 743 105 11 0.6 82 129 28 0.49 0.70 90 252
5232 03/14/25 21481118 Kraye Big Country 0179 2231 Coleman Triumph 9145 68 780 111 11 -1.1 81 141 35 0.70 0.49 88 281
5235 03/14/25 21481119 Kraye Big Country 0179 2257 Tehama Tahoe B767 77 827 117 6 0.5 80 139 33 0.42 0.61 69 244
5247 03/15/25 21481120 Kraye Big Country 0179 2213 SITZ Logo 12964 76 781 111 4 1.7 84 139 32 0.24 0.45 86 233
5256 03/16/25 21481121 Kraye Big Country 0179 2118 S Jump Start 923 89 826 117 4 3.8 93 154 29 0.44 0.70 85 281
5277 03/18/25 21481123 Kraye Big Country 0179 2104 Coleman Triumph 9145 82 700 99 4 0.8 69 125 38 0.69 0.27 83 252
5300 03/22/25 21481124 Kraye Big Country 0179 0341 U-2 Coalition 206C 68 726 103 10 0.8 87 156 33 0.78 0.45 82 299

Tag Born Reg No. Sire Name Dam Dam's Sire BW 205 WT WR CED BW WW YE M Marb RE $M $C

506 02/17/25 21399154 BCC Rapport 3137 Tehama Tahoe B767 79 733 104 4 3.1 76 127 27 0.72 0.49 78 288
511 02/18/25 21399170 BCC Rapport 390 S Armstrong 66 728 103 14 -3.0 72 121 35 1.20 0.41 114 325
515 02/19/25 21399167 BCC Rapport 346 S Wrangler 830 73 749 106 14 0.0 77 123 23 0.67 0.65 98 281
528 02/22/25 21399155 BCC Rapport 3287 S Armstrong 79 747 106 5 1.1 86 148 34 0.69 0.64 71 301
545 02/24/25 21399172 BCC Rapport 3166 Coleman Triumph 9145 74 723 103 12 -1.5 71 130 30 0.54 0.61 82 249
549 02/24/25 21399150 BCC Rapport 3192 Leachman Heritage 82 729 103 4 2.3 90 152 30 0.96 0.77 89 326
574 03/01/25 21399166 BCC Rapport 3275 S Armstrong 65 784 111 8 0.0 89 158 29 1.06 0.48 88 307
580 03/03/25 21399259 BCC Rapport 7149 S Foundation 514 73 693 ET 12 -1.9 60 108 31 0.95 0.72 119 312
583 03/03/25 21399261 BCC Rapport 7149 S Foundation 514 78 773 ET 13 -2.2 67 111 29 0.93 0.32 110 305
587 03/04/25 21399263 BCC Rapport 7149 S Foundation 514 76 695 ET 7 0.3 63 112 27 0.77 0.78 89 282

5103 03/06/25 21399257 BCC Rapport 913 U-2 Coalition 206C 83 760 108 9 0.2 64 110 34 0.63 0.47 101 301
5107 03/07/25 21399246 BCC Rapport 024 S Cornerstone 607 86 738 105 8 0.9 88 157 29 0.88 0.80 65 293
5113 03/07/25 21399256 BCC Rapport 9205 U-2 Coalition 206C 86 749 106 6 1.2 82 137 35 0.56 0.77 91 296
5117 03/07/25 21399243 BCC Rapport 094 S Cornerstone 607 99 731 104 3 1.6 75 138 23 0.69 0.36 64 277
5130 03/08/25 21420763 BCC Rapport 939 S Cornerstone 607 81 773 110 13 -2.2 79 133 31 0.59 1.10 86 295
5147 03/09/25 21399264 BCC Rapport 7149 S Foundation 514 83 664 ET 6 0.6 49 83 29 1.03 0.56 103 296
5208 03/12/25 21399299 BCC Rapport 7149 S Foundation 514 95 684 ET 5 2.3 77 134 22 0.67 0.55 95 279



Tag Born Reg No. Sire Name Dam Dam's Sire BW 205 WT WR CED BW WW YE M Marb RE $M $C

581 03/03/25 21399209 Blair's External Law 109Z Young Dale Xclusive 25X 90 603 ET 4 1.5 60 100 21 0.11 0.68 65 209
589 03/05/25 21399203 Blair's External Law 154 S Wrangler 830 77 712 101 8 0.5 71 122 20 0.21 0.85 74 226
593 03/05/25 21399293 Blair's External Law 8159 U-2 Coalition 206C 86 653 ET 6 1.8 56 93 26 0.17 0.72 69 204
597 03/05/25 21399295 Blair's External Law 8159 U-2 Coalition 206C 82 712 ET 9 0.7 72 108 30 0.31 0.56 77 226

5127 03/08/25 21399253 Blair's External Law 109Z Young Dale Xclusive 25X 88 717 ET 5 1.5 56 105 31 0.14 0.55 63 180
5178 03/10/25 21399292 Blair's External Law 109Z Young Dale Xclusive 25X 106 732 ET 0 2.6 56 104 22 0.11 0.42 44 183
5267 03/16/25 21399342 Blair's External Law 641 S Anchor 2155 90 607 ET 0 3.8 66 103 21 -0.12 0.11 56 155
5291 03/20/25 21399343 Blair's External Law 641 S Anchor 2155 89 660 ET 7 2.2 56 85 20 0.04 0.35 95 209
5294 03/21/25 21399344 Blair's External Law 641 S Anchor 2155 89 716 ET -1 4.7 68 104 23 -0.29 0.24 89 180
5339 03/28/25 21399339 Blair's External Law 8313 S Open Country 5245 79 656 ET -1 2.2 66 101 22 0.11 0.71 69 188

Tag Born Reg No. Sire Name Dam Dam's Sire BW 205 WT WR CED BW WW YE M Marb RE $M $C

503 02/17/25 21398287 Millars Duke 816 324 S Wrangler 830 74 694 98 6 0.8 77 132 34 0.28 1.14 89 300
508 02/17/25 21400588 Millars Duke 816 378 Tehama Tahoe B767 86 704 100 7 1.4 84 135 36 0.34 0.36 103 263
516 02/19/25 21400591 Millars Duke 816 3222 S Armstrong 63 703 100 3 1.4 85 138 21 0.16 1.06 81 265
519 02/20/25 21400559 Millars Duke 816 303 SITZ Commerce 670F 67 814 115 7 0.7 87 138 30 0.08 1.01 71 227
522 02/20/25 21400589 Millars Duke 816 340 Tehama Tahoe B767 74 713 101 6 0.5 80 132 33 0.64 0.52 56 270
532 02/22/25 21400557 Millars Duke 816 3290 Leachman Heritage 64 693 98 6 -0.3 83 132 28 0.20 0.65 82 238
541 02/23/25 21400592 Millars Duke 816 3176 S Armstrong 79 865 123 7 0.1 90 150 27 0.14 0.93 90 285
543 02/23/25 21400594 Millars Duke 816 3145 S Armstrong 73 715 101 2 0.8 87 146 37 0.24 0.67 88 266
561 02/26/25 21400593 Millars Duke 816 3312 S Armstrong 66 755 107 9 -1.5 92 147 32 0.88 0.56 85 305
563 02/26/25 21400596 Millars Duke 816 3341 Leachman Heritage 60 699 99 7 -0.5 70 120 30 0.36 0.44 70 232
569 02/28/25 21400590 Millars Duke 816 3322 S Armstrong 82 743 105 0 2.1 93 154 34 0.09 0.42 81 235
572 03/01/25 21400595 Millars Duke 816 3198 Leachman Heritage 59 686 97 10 -1.4 73 114 25 0.17 0.64 98 212

5202 03/12/25 21400701 Millars Duke 816 642 S Anchor 2155 103 776 110 3 3.3 82 136 30 0.41 0.23 70 257
5274 03/18/25 21400658 Millars Duke 816 2154 S Architect 9501 88 841 119 0 2.9 91 140 35 0.35 0.50 89 233

Tag Born Reg No. Sire Name Dam Dam's Sire BW 205 WT WR CED BW WW YE M Marb RE $M $C

553 02/22/25 21398296 S A V Net Worth 4200 1004 S Summit 956 72 733 ET 12 -0.6 54 84 39 0.34 0.53 107 252
557 02/24/25 21398297 S A V Net Worth 4200 1004 S Summit 956 97 726 ET 5 1.5 55 90 47 0.68 0.67 101 276
558 02/28/25 21398298 S A V Net Worth 4200 7149 S Foundation 514 97 717 ET 4 3.2 60 90 31 0.34 0.36 103 235



Tag Born Reg No. Sire Name Dam Dam's Sire BW 205 WT WR CED BW WW YE M Marb RE $M $C

5102 03/06/25 21398303 S Foundation 514 109Z Young Dale Xclusive 25X 104 774 ET 1 2.8 76 135 29 0.42 0.55 65 252
5125 03/08/25 21398309 S Foundation 514 109Z Young Dale Xclusive 25X 88 764 ET 9 0.8 69 115 29 0.38 0.07 100 248
5180 03/11/25 21398324 S Foundation 514 109Z Young Dale Xclusive 25X 96 820 ET 3 1.7 62 113 26 0.40 0.38 81 268

Tag Born Reg No. Sire Name Dam Dam's Sire BW 205 WT WR CED BW WW YE M Marb RE $M $C

514 02/19/25 21398288 S Revolution 398 Square B True North 8052 76 736 104 3 1.0 75 128 30 1.23 0.68 78 310
566 02/28/25 21398299 S Revolution 3340 KG Justified 3023 79 724 103 7 1.3 64 102 33 0.86 0.56 76 263

5106 03/06/25 21398305 S Revolution 1274 S Architect 9501 76 727 103 7 -0.2 81 138 23 0.79 0.33 71 289
5156 03/09/25 21398317 S Revolution 0315 U-2 Coalition 206C 103 707 100 -2 4.4 71 120 19 0.28 0.36 85 242
5172 03/10/25 21398322 S Revolution 1127 G A R Home Town 82 788 112 11 -0.2 73 124 34 0.78 0.51 79 298
5275 03/18/25 21398347 S Revolution 172 Tehama Tahoe B767 86 778 110 2 2.6 87 142 27 1.02 0.58 80 300
5296 03/21/25 21398356 S Revolution 357 S Architect 9501 65 724 103 11 -0.7 61 102 21 0.89 0.33 95 288

Tag Born Reg No. Sire Name Dam Dam's Sire BW 205 WT WR CED BW WW YE M Marb RE $M $C

5293 03/21/25 21398355 S Triumph 2240 3271 Tehama Tahoe B767 80 716 102 3 2.1 76 129 33 0.25 0.39 111 277
5314 03/25/25 21398364 S Triumph 2240 377 Tehama Tahoe B767 80 673 95 -1 2.9 79 134 33 0.58 1.07 102 297
5357 04/01/25 21398373 S Triumph 2240 330 Tehama Tahoe B767 60 666 94 9 0.6 85 139 29 0.47 0.50 118 296
5390 04/15/25 21398384 S Triumph 2240 349 Coleman Triumph 9145 67 660 94 13 -0.9 63 111 26 0.44 0.72 96 270
5414 04/25/25 21398391 S Triumph 2240 3376 S Coalition 0256 70 680 96 8 1.2 60 107 24 0.22 0.39 97 236

Tag Born Reg No. Sire Name Dam Dam's Sire BW 205 WT WR CED BW WW YE M Marb RE $M $C

5144 03/08/25 21398315 SR South New North 315 3414 Millars Duke 816 58 695 99 14 -2.9 63 111 36 0.47 0.70 94 246
5228 03/14/25 628085659 SR South New North 315 3141 Square B True North 8052 70 665 100
5231 03/14/25 21398339 SR South New North 315 2106 SITZ Logo 12964 84 781 111 3 2.6 83 145 29 0.53 0.94 87 263
5303 03/22/25 21398359 SR South New North 315 130 Tehama Tahoe B767 78 737 105 9 -1.4 53 89 31 0.38 0.55 101 259
5382 04/09/25 21398382 SR South New North 315 2318 Tehama Tahoe B767 92 785 111 0 3.8 83 149 26 0.65 0.88 54 273
5401 04/20/25 21398388 SR South New North 315 745 S Foundation 514 79 664 94 7 0.6 56 105 25 0.76 0.56 94 290



Tag Born Reg No. Sire Name Dam Dam's Sire BW 205 WT WR CED BW WW YE M Marb RE $M $C

5120 03/07/25 21398308 SR South Reliable 5302 S Fortunate 3116 83 724 103 0 3.4 60 88 27 0.38 0.58 69 243
5140 03/08/25 21398312 SR South Reliable 169 S Jump Start 923 77 766 109 9 1.3 90 134 27 0.69 0.67 107 299
5306 03/23/25 21398361 SR South Reliable 9161 U-2 Coalition 206C 92 738 105 7 1.3 65 113 38 0.28 0.73 95 266
5316 03/25/25 21398365 SR South Reliable 0203 Casino Bomber N33 97 727 103 6 2.1 75 110 24 0.66 0.94 92 316
5381 04/09/25 21398381 SR South Reliable 499 S Summit 956 85 691 98 -4 2.6 65 111 29 0.42 0.68 75 280


